IND-D1/134/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.610/2024/ID



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Deparatment - Journey performed by Col. Shaji M Varghese (Rtd), Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited - Ex post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES(D) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.610/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-07-2024

Read Letter No. MD.05/011/2024 dated 28.05.2024 and No.05/012/2024 dated 03.06.2024 from the Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported in the letters read above, ex post facto sanction is accorded for the to and fro air journey of Col. Shaji M Varghese (Rtd), Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited, as detailed below, to meet the officials of M/s Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Limited for grabbing more orders for power transformers and its repair works

Date	Place	Mode of Travel
30.05.2024	Trivandrum- Bengaluru.	By Air.
31.05.2024	Bengaluru- Cochin.	By Air.

(By order of the Governor)
M A RAJEENA BEEGUM
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

The Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited, Thiruvankulam Via, Mamala.P.O, Kochi, Ernakulam,

Board of Directors, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited (through the Managing Director)

The Member Secretary, Board for Public Sector Transformation,

IND-D1/134/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.610/2024/ID

Udharasiromani Road, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram, The Accountant General (A&E/Audit-II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram, Information and Public Relations Department(Web & New media) Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer